date hereof, and such entities may have programs requiring the issuance of substantial amounts of additional bonds, the amount of
which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of overlapping Tax Debt of the City.

City's
Total  Overlapping

G.O. Tax Estimated % G.O. Tax Debt
Taxing Jurisdiction Debt Applicable as of 3/31/2024

City of Harker Heights 26,745,000$   (1) 100.00% 26,745,000$
Killeen ISD 373,035,000   23.24% 86,693,334
Bell County 126,930,000   9.10% 11,550,630

Total Direct and Overlapping Net Funded Debt 124,988,964$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Net Funded Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 4.39%
Per Capita Direct and Overlapping Net Funded Debt 3,527$

____________
(1) Includes the Certificates and excludes the self-supporting debt.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

  20

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA AD VALOREM TAX DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Year Less: Total Tax-

Ending System-Supported Supported
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Service Debt Service
2024 3,930,000$   1,111,688$   5,041,688$   -$   -$   -$   1,923,442$   3,118,246$
2025 3,940,000   980,633   4,920,633   70,000   346,775   416,775   1,948,000   3,389,408
2026 3,975,000   855,936   4,830,936   130,000   287,500   417,500   1,959,446   3,288,990
2027 4,045,000   724,634   4,769,634   140,000   281,000   421,000   1,955,665   3,234,969
2028 3,200,000   590,804   3,790,804   145,000   274,000   419,000   1,644,808   2,564,996
2029 2,555,000   494,214   3,049,214   145,000   266,750   411,750   1,380,122   2,080,842
2030 2,200,000   425,716   2,625,716   155,000   259,500   414,500   955,088   2,085,128
2031 2,245,000   369,241   2,614,241   165,000   251,750   416,750   954,688   2,076,302
2032 1,645,000   311,504   1,956,504   170,000   243,500   413,500   763,654   1,606,350
2033 1,700,000   259,641   1,959,641   185,000   235,000   420,000   764,151   1,615,490
2034 1,755,000   205,994   1,960,994   190,000   225,750   415,750   758,899   1,617,845
2035 1,120,000   147,236   1,267,236   200,000   216,250   416,250   537,096   1,146,390
2036 1,150,000   114,251   1,264,251   210,000   206,250   416,250   538,351   1,142,150
2037 1,190,000   79,050   1,269,050   220,000   195,750   415,750   533,719   1,151,081
2038 785,000   39,956   824,956   230,000   184,750   414,750   463,138   776,569
2039 400,000   14,000   414,000   245,000   173,250   418,250   249,250   583,000
2040 -   -   -   255,000   161,000   416,000   146,500   269,500
2041 -   -   -   270,000   148,250   418,250   147,000   271,250
2042 -   -   -   285,000   134,750   419,750   147,250   272,500
2043 -   -   -   295,000   120,500   415,500   147,250   268,250
2044 -   -   -   310,000   105,750   415,750   147,000   268,750
2045 -   -   -   325,000   90,250   415,250   146,500   268,750
2046 -   -   -   345,000   74,000   419,000   145,750   273,250
2047 -   -   -   360,000   56,750   416,750   144,750   272,000
2048 -   -   -   375,000   38,750   413,750   143,500   270,250
2049 -   -   -   400,000   20,000   420,000   147,000   273,000

35,835,000$   6,724,498$   42,559,498$   5,820,000$   4,597,775$   10,417,775$   18,792,018$   34,185,255$

The Certificates(1)Total Oustanding Debt

____________
(1) Interest on the Certificates has been calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  $2,040,000 of the $5,820,000

in Certificates is included in system-supported debt service.  Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 8 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-24 ..... $ 3,118,246
Interest and Sinking Fund, 9-30-23 ..... $ 45,049